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September 2015

Greetings in the name of God the Father, the Lord Jesus Christ, and the Holy Spirit.

It is with glad thanksgiving that we are able to report that the Lord has graciously
supplied the need of a sending church for us to be able to continue the mission work in
Australia. Cyd and | have been blessed and privileged to be added to the Home Missionary
Baptist Church in Mt. Morris, Michigan this month, who along with Pastor Dan Gordon, have
been led of the Lord to sponsor His work in Perth. Please note that all support should now be
sent to the mission treasurer:

Home Missionary Baptist Church
6389 E. Lake Road
Millington, Ml 48746

We are excited and thankful that the Lord has given us a church home and family and
for the opportunity to further the Lord’s work as He directs. We are praying for grace to be
faithful members and to fill our place in the body as the Lord directs our way.

Our sincere thanks to the various pastors who have contacted us considering matters of
sponsorship, for the prayers offered for us and the mission work, as well as the words of
encouragement that have been extended to us from our brothers and sisters in Christ.

We want to thank again the Sovereign Grace Baptist Church in Galena, OH and Bro.
Joe Vass for their help, patience, and kindness in this time of transition. We love the brethren
there and are praying that each one will be able to find a new church home as the church is in
the process of disbanding.

Please note that the financial accounting for this report is for two months. We appreciate
your patience as we complete the changeover with the bookkeeping.

Thank you for your prayers, love, encouragement, and support for the Lord’s work in
Australia and Papua New Guinea.

Love in Christ,
Frank James

This mission is an integral and inseparable arm of Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, M1.



Beauty Mountain Baptist Church, Edmond, WV
Berea Baptist Church, Mantachie, MS

Bethel Baptist Church, Lawton, OK

Bethel Baptist Church, Crescent Springs, KY

Big Creek Baptist Church, Wayne, WV

Bohon Road Baptist Church, Harrodsburg, KY
Bryan Station Baptist Church, Lexington, KY
Buffalo Baptist Church, Clay, WV

Burnout Baptist Church, Vina, AL

Central Independent Baptist Church, Pearl, MS
Community Missionary Baptist Church, Converse, LA
Concho Baptist Church, Coleman, TX

Covenant Baptist Church, Troy, Mi

Faith Baptist Church, Seffner, FL

Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Clarksville, TN
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Paducah, KY
Grace Baptist Church, Chickasha, OK

Grace Baptist Church, Florence, KY

Grace Baptist Church, Melbourne, FL

Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Tulsa, OK
Harmony Baptist Church, Godfrey, IL

Hillcrest Baptist Church, Winston-Salem, NC
Home Missionary Baptist Church, Clio, Ml
Independence Baptist Church, Foristell, MO
Julien Baptist Church, Gracey, KY

Logana Baptist Church, Nicholasville, KY
Midland Missionary Baptist Church, Franklin Furnace, OH
Mt. Gilead Baptist Church, Pool, WV

Mt. Pleasant Baptist Church, Chesapeake, OH
New Providence Baptist Church, Paris, KY
Northside Baptist Church, Elkton, KY

Northside Baptist Church, Oakdale, LA
Olmstead Baptist Church, Olmstead, KY
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Aztec, NM
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Decatur, AL

Piney Grove Baptist Church, Bronston, KY
Shallowford Baptist Church, Pfafftown, NC
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Caldwell, KS
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Craigsville, WV
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Galena, OH
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Indianapolis, IN
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Silsbee, TX
Sunnyview Baptist Church, Clarksville, TN

Trinity Northbrook Baptist Church, Cincinnati, OH
Victory Baptist Church, Russellville, KY

Total Support

Love Offerings:
Anonymous

Anonymous
Trinity Northbrook Baptist Church, Cincinnati, OH

50.00
25.00
200.00
100.00
200.00
50.00
200.00
200.00
50.00
70.00
150.00
100.00
150.00
200.00
100.00
200.00
150.99
100.00
309.00
100.00
150.00
100.00
200.00
117.20
75.00
25.00
100.00
75.00
75.00
300.00
75.00
50.00
125.00
100.00
100.00
50.00
145.00
164.00
100.00
2,800.00
200.00
100.00
100.00
40.00
131.00

$8,202.19

190.00
390.00
50.00



EXPENSES:

Tithe on Mission Funds

Rent & Utilities

Office and Telephone

Vehicle Expense

Life & Retirement Insurance
Health Insurance

Currency Exchange & Bank Fees
Mission Expenses

Transferred to Motor Scooter Fund
Salary

Ending Balance

MOTOR SCOOTER FUND:
Beginning Balance

Mr. and Mrs. Jensen, NM
Transferred from General Fund
Transferred from Travel Fund

Expenses:
Down Payment on Scooter

Ending Balance

TRAVEL FUND:
Beginning Balance

Expenses:
Travel Expenses

Transferred to Motor Scooter Fund

Ending Balance

MEDICAL FUND:
Beginning Balance

Expenses:
Medical Expenses

Ending Balance

Subtotal

Income subtotal

Expense subtotal

1,000.00
2,239.59
262.57
391.50
501.00
325.00
67.00
612.59
1,000.00
1,802.94
$8,202.19
$ -0-

$ -0-

835.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

$2,835.00
2,500.00

$ 335.00

$1,526.76

402.60
1,000.00

$ 1,402.60
$124.16

$474.39

295.44

$178.95



