Missionary to Australia

Frank and Cyd James

134 Shiraz Bvd.
Pearsall, WA 6065 Australia
www.gracebaptistperth.com
E-mail: frjnm@yahoo.com
Phone: 011-61-4-3709-7045
In Australia: 0437 097 045

A Ministry of Home Missionary Baptist Church 8475 N. Saginaw Road

Mount Morris, MI 48458 Pastor Dan Gordon Phone: 810-853 7185

E-mail: gordon.dan@att.net www.homebaptistchurch.org



"For of him, and through him, and to him, are all things: to whom be glory for ever. Amen." Romans 11:36

September 2015

Greetings in the name of God the Father, the Lord Jesus Christ, and the Holy Spirit.

It is with glad thanksgiving that we are able to report that the Lord has graciously supplied the need of a sending church for us to be able to continue the mission work in Australia. Cyd and I have been blessed and privileged to be added to the Home Missionary Baptist Church in Mt. Morris, Michigan this month, who along with Pastor Dan Gordon, have been led of the Lord to sponsor His work in Perth. Please note that all support should now be sent to the mission treasurer:

Home Missionary Baptist Church 6389 E. Lake Road Millington, MI 48746

We are excited and thankful that the Lord has given us a church home and family and for the opportunity to further the Lord's work as He directs. We are praying for grace to be faithful members and to fill our place in the body as the Lord directs our way.

Our sincere thanks to the various pastors who have contacted us considering matters of sponsorship, for the prayers offered for us and the mission work, as well as the words of encouragement that have been extended to us from our brothers and sisters in Christ.

We want to thank again the Sovereign Grace Baptist Church in Galena, OH and Bro. Joe Vass for their help, patience, and kindness in this time of transition. We love the brethren there and are praying that each one will be able to find a new church home as the church is in the process of disbanding.

Please note that the financial accounting for this report is for two months. We appreciate your patience as we complete the changeover with the bookkeeping.

Thank you for your prayers, love, encouragement, and support for the Lord's work in Australia and Papua New Guinea.

Love in Christ, Frank James

Beauty Mountain Baptist Church, Edmond, WV	50.00
Berea Baptist Church, Mantachie, MS	25.00
Bethel Baptist Church, Lawton, OK	200.00
Bethel Baptist Church, Crescent Springs, KY	100.00
Big Creek Baptist Church, Wayne, WV	200.00
Bohon Road Baptist Church, Harrodsburg, KY	50.00
Bryan Station Baptist Church, Lexington, KY	200.00
Buffalo Baptist Church, Clay, WV	200.00
Burnout Baptist Church, Vina, AL	50.00
Central Independent Baptist Church, Pearl, MS	70.00
Community Missionary Baptist Church, Converse, LA	150.00
	100.00
Concho Baptist Church, Coleman, TX	
Covenant Baptist Church, Troy, MI	150.00
Faith Baptist Church, Seffner, FL	200.00
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Clarksville, TN	100.00
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Paducah, KY	200.00
Grace Baptist Church, Chickasha, OK	150.99
Grace Baptist Church, Florence, KY	100.00
Grace Baptist Church, Melbourne, FL	309.00
Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Tulsa, OK	100.00
Harmony Baptist Church, Godfrey, IL	150.00
Hillcrest Baptist Church, Winston-Salem, NC	100.00
Home Missionary Baptist Church, Clio, MI	200.00
Independence Baptist Church, Foristell, MO	117.20
Julien Baptist Church, Gracey, KY	75.00
Logana Baptist Church, Nicholasville, KY	25.00
Midland Missionary Baptist Church, Franklin Furnace, OH	100.00
Mt. Gilead Baptist Church, Pool, WV	75.00
Mt. Pleasant Baptist Church, Chesapeake, OH	75.00
New Providence Baptist Church, Paris, KY	300.00
Northside Baptist Church, Elkton, KY	75.00
Northside Baptist Church, Oakdale, LA	50.00
Olmstead Baptist Church, Olmstead, KY	125.00
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Aztec, NM	100.00
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Decatur, AL	100.00
Piney Grove Baptist Church, Bronston, KY	50.00
Shallowford Baptist Church, Pfafftown, NC	145.00
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Caldwell, KS	164.00
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Craigsville, WV	100.00
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Galena, OH	2,800.00
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Indianapolis, IN	200.00
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Silsbee, TX	100.00
Sunnyview Baptist Church, Clarksville, TN	100.00
Trinity Northbrook Baptist Church, Cincinnati, OH	40.00
Victory Baptist Church, Russellville, KY	131.00
Total Support	\$ 8,202.19

Love Offerings:

190.00
390.00
50.00

EXPENSES: Tithe on Mission Funds Rent & Utilities Office and Telephone Vehicle Expense Life & Retirement Insurance Health Insurance Currency Exchange & Bank Fees Mission Expenses Transferred to Motor Scooter Fund Salary Ending Balance	<u>Subtotal</u>	1,000.00 2,239.59 262.57 391.50 501.00 325.00 67.00 612.59 1,000.00 1,802.94 \$ 8,202.19 \$ -0-
MOTOR SCOOTER FUND: Beginning Balance Mr. and Mrs. Jensen, NM Transferred from General Fund Transferred from Travel Fund Expenses: Down Payment on Scooter Ending Balance	Income subtotal	\$ -0- 835.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 \$ 2,835.00 2,500.00 \$ 335.00
TRAVEL FUND: Beginning Balance Expenses: Travel Expenses Transferred to Motor Scooter Fund Ending Balance	Expense subtotal	\$ 1,526.76 402.60 1,000.00 \$ 1,402.60 \$ 124.16
MEDICAL FUND: Beginning Balance Expenses:		\$ 474.39
Medical Expenses		295.44
Ending Balance		<u>\$ 178.95</u>